

News Release

EMBARGOED UNTIL SATURDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2020 AT 9:00 A.M. MST

New Feature Exhibition Expedition: Dinosaur opens at TELUS World of Science – Edmonton in early 2021

Discover a world of giants!

EDMONTON, Alberta – **December 26, 2020** – Travel back in time and walk among the largest creatures to ever call Earth home, when you visit TELUS World of Science – Edmonton's newest feature exhibition, *Expedition: Dinosaur*, slated to open in early 2021.

Guests will step back in time to a pre-historic world, surrounded by life-size and lifelike animatronic dinosaurs. Realistic sounds and movements create an encompassing atmosphere, as you become immersed in a land of ancient beasts.

As you journey through the exhibition you will learn all about the everlasting hunt for dinosaur fossils in the early 20th century and discover the painstaking methods paleontologists use to uncover and preserve these hidden marvels.

Guests of all ages will step into the shoes of paleontologists and archeologists, exploring interactive cabinets filled with excavation artifacts and fossils, including the chance to practice the delicate art of extracting dinosaur bones from the earth.

Expedition: Dinosaur Vouchers are On Sale Now!

Vouchers are redeemable for tickets to *Expedition: Dinosaur*, so you can be among the first to experience this incredible exhibition when it opens in the New Year.

For more information and to purchase vouchers visit **twose.ca/dinos**.

Expedition: Dinosaurs presented by Alberta Milk.



News Release

Media Contacts:

Ursula Pattloch
Director, Marketing & Communications
TELUS World of Science – Edmonton
C: 780-982-5074
upattloch@twose.ca

Christina Weichel
Coordinator, Marketing &
Communications
TELUS World of Science – Edmonton
cweichel@twose.ca

About Stage 9 Exhibits

Stage 9 Exhibits is a full-service developer of creative, unusual exhibits for permanent or temporary display. Stage 9 Exhibits owns, operates, and tours eight internationally-acclaimed exhibitions including: Toytopia, Hall of Heroes, POPnology, The Animation Academy, Sweet: A Tasty Journey, Rock U: The Institute of Rock "N" Roll and The Lost World of Dragons.

About TELUS World of Science - Edmonton

TELUS World of Science – Edmonton's mission is to: Ignite curiosity. Inspire discovery. Celebrate science. Change lives. We are the destination to engage Albertans' hearts and minds in science. The Edmonton Space & Science Foundation is a non-profit organization that operates TELUS World of Science – Edmonton.